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Re: PLEASE RESPOND: FOIA request regarding water utilities

[ e A P e gt e B S s A SR S BRSBTS TS |

From: Taina Diaz-Reyes<tdiazreyes@fwwlocal.org>

Subject: Re: PLEASE RESPOND: FOIA request regarding water utilities

I am so sorry, | forgot to add the details of the new request. It's been a long week.

Pursuant to the Michigan Freedom of Information Act, I request the following information from the
water utility:

1) notification requirements for shut off (e.g. how many days before shut off is
required to notify the customer whose service is being discontinued/disconnected);
and

2) the time frame between the billing date (when the bill is sent) and the date of

disconnection/water shut off?

I am requesting these records as a representative of Food & Water Watch, a non-profit
organization. I would like to request a waiver of all fees on the grounds that the disclosure of the
requested information is in the public interest and will contribute significantly to the public’s
understanding about policies and practices related to water service disconnections. The information
is being sought for a national survey on this topic and will be publicly disseminated. This
information is not being sought for commercial purposes.

If there are any fees for searching for these records, please inform me before filling the request.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. Please contact me by phone at (410)394-
7667 or by email at tdiazreyes@fwwlocal.org if you have any questions.

Thank you for your assistance.
Sincerely,

Taina Diaz-Reyes

Research Intern, Food & Water Watch (Baltimore office)
Email: diazreyes@fwwlocal.org

Office: (410) 394-7667

Sent: Friday, August 3, 2018 2:40:14 PM
To: Taina Diaz-Reyes
Subject: Re: PLEASE RESPOND: FOIA request regarding water utilities



Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529

Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

To: City of Detroit Water & Sewer FOIA Coordinator ~ From: Heather Dean & Bobby Manion

FAX: Date: August 9, 2018

Phone: 313-965-9775 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE: Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:

_——e————

17170 Harper Avenue (PID: 21-00377-382)
Detroit, Michigan

_— —

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or

possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

e Original water and sewer connection dates

e Date water and sewer were available to the areca

e If the above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be
connected to water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response (o the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you very much,

Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
hdean@appliedecosystems.com
pmanion@appliedecosystems.com
Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844) 368-3642

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,

confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee

or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipicnt, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution

or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.
e ===




B Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529

Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

To: City of Detroit Water & Sewer FOIA Coordinator ~ From: Heather Dean & Bobby Manion

Email: Date: August 10,2018

Phone: 313-965-9775 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE:  Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:

17050 Harper Avenue & 6260 Oldtown Street (PID: 21-00-377-382)
Detroit, Michigan

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

e Original water and sewer connection dates

e Date water and sewer were available to the area

e If the above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be
connected to water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you very much,

Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
hdean@appliedecosystems.com
pmanion@appliedecosystems.com
Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844) 368-3642

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
conlidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disscmination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, plc:Ee notify us immediately.
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Also, | ask that these records be delivered in an electronic format, preferably in an Excel document.
Thanks so much.
Take care.

Joel Kurth

Managing Editor
Bridge Magazine
jkurth@bridgemi.com

(586) 306-4708

Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2018 5:11 PM
To: jkurth@bridgemi.com

Cc: jsmith@mccicorp.com

Subject: Meeting Follow-Up

Hi Joel,

Thanks for the time today. Great chatting about DWSD's progress... and running.

I'm following up on the data request. | can provide you the report on service interruptions without
addresses: Number of door hanger notices, number of shuts, number of service restorations. I'll email it
to you soon.

You can email me a FOIA request for the addresses of households interrupted for non-payment and the
addresses for households which had service restored in 2018 to date. Please include "FOIA Request" in
the subject line. You may include the request in the body of an email.

While we appreciate the relationship with you and want to be a good partner in eduction the public, the
legal team requests we follow the formal process. However, pulling the data is much quicker than you

experienced in the past few years.

I will be able to locate the shutoff data from 10 years ago very easily, without having to do a billing
system query. It's likely in old press relates and annual reports.

Bryan

Sent from my Verizon 4G LTE smartphone



Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529
Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

e

To: City of Detroit Water & Sewer FOIA Coordinator ~ From: Heather Dean & Bobby Manion

FAX: Date: August 20, 2018

Phone: 313-965-9775 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE:  Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:

H

4243 Vermont Street & 2027, 2035, 2036, 2041 Calumet Street
Detroit, Michigan

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

e Original water and sewer connection dates

e Date water and sewer were available to the area

e If'the above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be
connected to water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you very much,

Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
hdean@appliedecosystems.com
pmanion@appliedecosystems.com
Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844) 368-3642

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




Allie Gross

Detroit Free Press

160 W Fort St.

Detroit, Ml 48226
aegross@freepress.com
313-269-2126

8/22/18
Hello:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. | request that a copy of the following
information/document(s) be provided to me:

2010 to 2018 water bills for 3579 Gratiot Ave, Detroit, MI 48207.

In order to help determine fees, you should know that | am a representative of the news media. As
such, 1 am only required to pay for the direct cost of duplication after the first 100 pages.

I'am a reporter at the Detroit Free Press. Given our large readership, we have a proven record of
ably disseminating information, and are thus well equipped to disseminate the requested
information.

| request a waiver of any applicable fees. The requested information about this police report and
subsequent investigations will give insight into a public figure currently using his platform for
possibly contradictory goals. Thus, disclosure of the requested information to me is in the public
interest, and is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of activities effecting the
local discourse.

If my request is denied in whole or part, | ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific
exemptions of the act. | will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt
material. | reserve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any information or to deny a
waiver of fees.

I look forward to your reply within 5 business days, as the statute requires. Please send this
information in electronic format wherever possible.

As | am making this request as a journalist and this information is of timely value, | would
appreciate your communicating with me by telephone or email, rather than by mail. If you would
like to discuss the scope of this request, or have any other questions, | can be reached at
313-269-2126 or at aegross@freepress.com. Thank you for your consideration of my request.

Sincerely,
Allie Gross



CITY OF DETROIT

Michigan Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request for
NON-POLICE RECORDS

Please note that failure to complete certain fields on this form may result in a denial of your request.

Today’s date: —B-, 23 ! ‘ B

2. Individual making this request: . e

3. Street Address: _lso__m

4. City/State/Zip: _hMNMB'DS)_@M
5. Telephone number: W%: ;J_gl Fax numberzwm

6. Your client or insured (optional ):

7.  Description of the record:

y -y
8. Date and time or time period, if applicable: ‘ALL_ (,W

9.  Identify City department or agency:

10. Any other information that will assist the department/agency in locating the requested record:

8005-0009 €EAsT JEFFERSON AVENUE,

Signature: ‘ '.! I. A b

NOTE: 1) Failure to complete this form may result in a denial of your request.

2) For Buildings, Safety Engineering and Environmental Department record, please identify the address.

3) For contract or RFP/RFQ, please identify contract number or RFP/RFQ number and a description.

4) If the requested record pertains to an individual other than the requestor, a notarized authorization to
release the record may be required from the person who is the subject of the request.

5) If the request is too broad, depending on the description of your request, we may deny your request;
or request that you submit a deposit payment, prior to searching for the requested record.

6) Medical record requests (e.g., EMS run sheets or billings) must comply with HIPAA and the
Michigan Medical Records Access Act.

HAND-DELIVER OR MAIL THIS REQUEST TO: City of Detroit FOIA Coordinator
City of Detroit Law Department
Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 500
Detroit, Michigan 48226-3437



CITY OF DETROIT

Michigan Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request for
NON-POLICE RECORDS

Please note that failure to complete certain fields on this form may result in a denial of your request.

1. Today’s date: -Z &5 NUGUsSi- 020.’:? Tl%b%%@ﬁ—t/ :

2. Individual making fhis request: Vi 21 CHIH€ET W’e ......
VL KBEES CoMAm UL DEVELO P MET (O,

3. Street Address: F[ROO A HCIK KByuocnile -

4. Citysue/zipp PETVEO T~ M {824

5. Telephone number:_ &l 2~ FC —2%700_ Fax number: _ AJ//%

6. Your client or insured (optional ): N{ ft-
7. Description of the record: OF THE CONSTIKULTION

WELINES | Cope STHAIDAK DS i Arcr 12 \ e
BultgiNg, CoMNSITMLNON, DES LEN, APPIKOVAL 3 POt imes

oy = INST mmq STTHN] W ABSE AT - Easia @ F
/
Dﬁf! and ﬁni%&'hm%pﬁliﬁgble: 206 — T2DP ﬂy

9.  Identify City department or agency: _D-IBIICJ I w'ﬂ‘:h-‘t é’jﬁp LIS ARE”
eeT

10.  Any other information that will assist the department/agency in locating the requested record:

We wewre DenNicb # PocM T toe. THe

CONSTEULTI DN ST o= Diisyy /N THE
THE IR G0l (A, M NG THIEE ﬁlc.mrT“Q_wl

Signature;

NOTE: 1) Failure to complele this form may result in a denigf of your request.

2) Vor Buildings, Safety Engincering and Environmental Department record, please identily the address.

3) For contract or RFP/RIQ, please identify contract number or REP/REQ number and a description.

4) If the requested record pertains to an individual other than the requestor, a notarized authorization to
release the record may be required from the person wha is the subject of the request.

5) I the request is oo broad, depending on the description of your request, we may deny your request;
or request that you submit a deposit payment, prior to searching for the requested record.

6) Medical record requests (¢.g., EMS run sheets or billings) must comply with HIPA A and the
Michigan Medical Records Access Acl.

HAND-DELIVER OR MAIL THIS REQUEST TO: City of Detroit FOTA Coordinator
City of Detroil Law Department
Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 500
Detroit, Michigan 48226-3437

’\f SEE" BT D PN - LETTER o rECre~
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DETROIT Water Board Building Customer Care: 313-267-8000
Water & Sewerage 735 Randolph Street Emergencies: 313-267 7401

CITY OF Department Detroit, MI 48226 detroitmi.gov/dwsd
DETROIT

May 11, 2018

David A. Ryzyi, P.E.

The Mannick & Smith Group Inc.
65 Cadillac Square

Suite 3311

Detroit, M| 48226

Dear DWSD Customer:
Regarding: West Village Proposed Green Alley Detention Concept

On behalf of the Detroit Water and Sewerage Department (DWSD), Tetra Tech, Inc. has reviewed
your proposed detention concept in the West Village Alley-public right of way (ROW) parallel to
Kercheval in between Van Dyke and Parker Street. There is currently a DWSD sewer structure in
this ROW.

Per DWSD policy, stormwater management practices are not allowed within a ROW that has a
DWSD structure. DWSD allows the location of a stormwater management practice to be within
private property boundaries.

For the most up to date information regarding DWSD’s Drainage program, please visit
our website at www.detroitmi.gov/drainage.

We appreciate your cooperation, as well as the opportunity to continue to provide high-quality
service. If you have any questions, please contact the Drainage and Green Credit Program Office
at (313)-267-8000 (option 6).

Respectfully,
The Drainage and Green Credit Proguam Team

Attachment(s): Sketch of your Proposed Concept for Detention
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Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529
Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

IE Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE
To: City of Detroit Water & Sewer From: Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Email: Date: August 23, 2018
Phone: 313-965-9775 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE:  Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:

Historical Address
2023, 2027, 2041 Calumet Avenue & 13, 15, 21 Granville Place

Detroit, Michigan _

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

e Original water and sewer connection dates
e Date water and sewer were available to the area

e If the above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be
connected to water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you very much,

Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
hdean@appliedecosystems.com
pmanion@appliedecosystems.com
Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844) 368-3642

=]
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529
Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE
To: City of Detroit Water & Sewer From: Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Email: Date: August 23,2018
Phone: 313-965-9775 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE:  Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:

Historical Address
2036 Calumet Avenue & 20 Granville Place
Detroit, Michigan

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

e Original water and sewer connection dates

e Date water and sewer were available to the area

e [f the above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be
connected to water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety. please contact us immediately.

Thank you very much,

Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
hdean@appliedecosystems.com
pmanion@appliedecosystems.com
Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844) 368-3642

T ===
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529

Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE
= LS s~ mam=a
To: City of Detroit Water & Sewer From: Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Email: Date: August 23, 2018
Phone: 313-965-9775 Number of pages (including cover). 2

RE:  Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:

Historical Address
4245, 4249 Grand River Avenue & 815 Vermont & 773 13" & 2001 Calumet Avenue & 1 Granville Place
Detroit, Michigan

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

e Original water and sewer connection dates

e Date water and sewer were available to the area

e If the above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be
connected to water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you very much,

Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
hdean@appliedecosystems.com
pmanion(@appliedecosystems.com
Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844) 368-3642

==
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged.
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or coByinE of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error. please notify us immediately.




Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529

Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

To: City of Detroit Water & Sewer From: Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Email: Date: August 23, 2018
Phone: 313-965-9775 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE: Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:

Historical Address
2023, 2027, 2041 Calumet Avenue & 13, 15, 21 Granville Place
Detroit, Michigan

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

e Original water and sewer connection dates

e Date water and sewer were available to the area

e If the above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be
connected to water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you very much,

Heather Dean & Bobby Manion
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
hdean@appliedecosystems.com
pmanion@appliedecosystems.com
Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844) 368-3642

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




>>>
From: Dwsd Publicaffairs
To:
Date: 8/27/2018 3:07 PM
Subject: Fwd: FOIA request

>>> "ChapaJavier.X" <JavierChapa@westfieldgrp.com> 08/27/18 15:07 >>>

FOIA COORDINATOR

Detroit Water and Sewerage Department
Water Board Building

735 Randolph Detroit, Ml 48226

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am an Special Investigator for Westfield Insurance and | am investigating a water damage claim
submitted by our insured for a home we located in the city of Detroit. As part of this investigation | need to
review the water/sewage service of this location. The location is:



Page 2 of 2

3838 HURLBUT ST, DETROIT, MI 48214-4410

I would like to know:

Water usage from 8/27/2017 through 8/27/2018

Service calls/repairs for this location from 8/27/2017 through 8/27/2018
Interruptions in service from 8/27/2017 through 8/27/2018

Account holder's name from 8/27/2017 through 8/27/2018

Please advise me of any fees associated for this request and | will gladly pay them. If there is a choice on
how to receive the response, | would prefer email to my listed address if it needs to be mailed it can be
mailed to:

Westfield Insurance

Attn: Javier Chapa

17177 N Laurel Park suite 333
Livonia, MI 48152

Thank you.
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RE: FOIA Request - Wayne County Northwest District 6 zip codes

el AR

From: Yelena Ramautar <yramautar@waynecounty.com>

To:

Date: 8/29/2018 11:37 AM

Subject: RE: FOIA Request - Wayne County Northwest District 6 zip codes

Hello Ms.

Commissioner Davis would like to request information on the residents of Wayne County District 6-
Northwest Detroit who had their water cut off during the past 2 weeks. We would like to request the
resident name, address and phone numbers. The zip codes associated with Wayne County District 6
Northwest Detroit are 48219, 48223, 48235 and 48227. This information request is pursuant to Freedom of
Information Act in Michigan. Please let me know if you require any additional information.

Thank you,
Yelena



Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529
Phone: (810)715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

To: Detroit Law Department From: Heather Dean & Paul “Bobby” Manion
ATTN: Building, Fire, Assessor & Health Depts.

Email: foia@detroitmi.gov Date: August 31,2018

Phone: 313-224-4550 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE:  Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following sites:

—e
1448 Wabash Street (PID: 08008706)
1434 Wabash Street (PID: 08008705.001)
2011 Bagley Street (PID: 08000356-9)
2037 Bagley Street (PID: 08000360-2)
1479 Vermont Street (PID: 08008663-75)
1451 Vermont Street (PID: 08008676)

Detroit, Michigan
___—_-_-—__-—_'__"_'__._..__'_'__—__—__

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

Building, Fire, Health:
e Wells
Septic systems
Hazardous substances
Petroleum substances
Past uses that may have involved hazardous substances or petroleum substances including the
following:
o Manufacturing activity
o Dry cleaning
o Gas station and/or bulk fuel storage
o Private vehicle refueling
o Vehicle repair
e Known chemical spills or releases

Assessor:

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. 1f you have received this communication in error, please noti fy us immediately.




e Tax Assessors Records
o Property Tax Cards
o Parcel ID Information
o Tax Parcel Boundaries
o Historical Record Cards

o Property Boundaries
o Property Drawings/Dimensions
o Sanborn Maps
e Other Miscellaneous Property Information

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you,

Heather Dean & Paul “Bobby” Manion
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
hdean(@appliedecosystems.com
pmanion(@appliedecosystems.com
Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844)368-3642

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.






